
Country Name Function Institution Email Additional contacts

Austria Gert-Jan Muilerman
PA 1a Technical 

Secretariat
viadonau gert-jan.muilerman@viadonau.org

Viktoria Weissenburger
PA 1a Technical 

Secretariat
viadonau viktoria.weissenburger@viadonau.org

Iris Marstaller
PA 1a Technical 

Secretariat
viadonau iris.marstaller@viadonau.org

Sonja Schmidbauer
PA 1a Technical 

Secretariat
viadonau Sonja.Schmidbauer@viadonau.org

Markus Simoner PA 1a AT PAC Ministry of Transport markus.simoner@bmk.gv.at

Bosnia and Herzegovina Izet Bajrambašić Ministry of Transport izet.bajrambasic@mkt.gov.ba

Mladen Goluza Ministry of Transport mladen.goluza@mkt.gov.ba

Snežana Hadžić Ministry of Transport snezana.hadzic@mkt.gov.ba

Bulgaria Siyana Paraskova Expert
Ministry of Transport and 

Communications
sparaskova@mtitc.government.bg

European Coordination and 

International Cooperation 

Directorate

Nominated Steering Groups members by National Coordinators/line ministries

EUSDR Priority Area 1a 

Steering Group members

mailto:sparaskova@mtitc.government.bg


Ivelin Zanev Executive Director EAEMDR (BG) ivelin.zanev@appd-bg.org

Executive Agency "Research and 

Maintenance of the Danube 

River"

Bozhidar Yankov Secretary General EAEMDR (BG) yankov@appd-bg.org

Executive Agency "Research and 

Maintenance of the Danube 

River"

Duška Kunštek Ministry of Transport uprava.unutarnje.plovidbe@mmpi.hr

Lidija Hubalek Ministry of Transport lidija.hubalek@mmpi.hr

Czech-Republic Vojtěch Dabrowski Ministry of Transport vojtech.dabrowski@mdcr.cz

Germany federal Johannes Siebke Ministry of Transport Johannes.Siebke@bmdv.bund.de

Markus Grewe Ministry of Transport Markus.Grewe@bmdv.bund.de

Hungary György Skelecz
Ministry of Construction and 

Transport 
gyorgy.skelecz@ekm.gov.hu

Anna Cséri
Ministry of Construction and 

Transport
anna.cseri@ekm.gov.hu +36 1 896 1974

Moldova Roman Gapeev    Head of Department
Ministry of Infrastructure and 

Regional Development
roman.gapeev@midr.gov.md Rail and Naval Transport Policies

Eduard Munteanu Main Consultant
Ministry of Infrastructure and 

Regional Development
eduard.munteanu@midr.gov.md Rail and Naval Transport Policies

Montenegro Goran Idrizović Ministry of Maritime Affairs goran.idrizovic@mpo.gov.me

Snežana Đurković Ministry of Maritime Affairs snezana.djurkovic@mpo.gov.me

Romania Monica Patrichi
PA 1a RO PAC

Head of office

Ministry of Transport and 

Infrastructure
monica.patrichi@mt.ro Naval Transport Directorate

Croatia

mailto:uprava.unutarnje.plovidbe@mmpi.hr
mailto:Johannes.Siebke@bmdv.bund.de
mailto:Markus.Grewe@bmdv.bund.de
mailto:monica.patrichi@mt.ro


Cristian Dobritoiu 

PA 1a Technical 

Secretariat 

Counsellor

Ministry of Transport and 

Infrastructure
cristian.dobritoiu@mt.ro 

Mirela Mihalache

Counsellor / 

PA 1a Technical 

Secretariat

Ministry of Transport and 

Infrastructure
mirela.mihalache@mt.ro  

Adrian Olteanu

PA 1a Technical 

Secretariat 

Counsellor 

Ministry of Transport and 

Infrastructure
comunicare@mt.ro 

Horatiu Lucian Cosma Secretary of State
Ministry of Transport and 

Infrastructure
cabinet.cosma@mt.ro 

Serbia Aleksandar Pantelic Director Ministry of Transport apantelic@plovput.rs

Ljubisa Mihajlović Acting Director Ministry of Transport ljmihajlovic@plovput.rs

Slovakia Róbert Kadnár  
Ministry of Transport and 

Construction
robert.kadnar@mindop.sk

Tomáš Kalina
Ministry of Transport and 

Construction
tomas.kalina@mindop.sk

Silvia Csöböková
Ministry of Transport and 

Construction
silvia.csobokova@mindop.sk

Marián Supek Slovak Water Company marian.supek@svp.sk

Iveta Simanová
Slovak water management 

company 
iveta.simanova@svp.sk

Adrián Augustin
Ministry of Transport and 

Construction
adrian.augustin@mindop.sk

Slovenia Katarina Goli Ministry of Infrastructure katarina.goli@gov.si +386 1 478 8768



Ukraine Yaroslav Iliasevych 

Director of the 

Department for 

Maritime and Inland 

Water Transport 

Ministry for Development of 

Communities and Territories of 

Ukraine 

iliasevych@mtu.gov.ua 

Oksana Cheval

Chief specialist of 

the Unit for Inland 

Water of the 

Department for 

Maritime and Inland 

Water Transport

Ministry for Development of 

Communities and Territories of 

Ukraine 

cheval@mtu.gov.ua
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Herfried Leitner Chairman Austria Pro Danube International leitner@prodanube.eu

Robert Rafael Austria Pro Danube International rafael@prodanube.eu

József Horváth Hungary
Ministry of National 

Development
jozsef.horvath@nfm.gov.hu

Nicolae Malic Moldova
Ministry of Economy and 

Infrastructure
nicolae.malic@mei.gov.md

Zarko Pregelj Slovenia Ministry of Transport zarko.pregelj@gov.si

Birgit Vogel INT ICPDR birgit.vogel@icpdr.org

Theresia Hacksteiner INT European Barge Union hacksteiner@ebu-uenf.org

Krunoslav Sopček INT
International Sava River Basin 

Commission
ksopcek@savacommission.org

Sava Commission INT
International Sava River Basin 

Commission
isrbc@savacommission.org

Pjotr Suvorov INT Danube Commission pjotr.suvorov@danubecom-intern.org

Manfred Seitz INT Danube Commission manfred.seitz@danubecommission.org

Johannes Gabriel INT DRP JS gabriel.johannes@ngm.gov.hu

Jeanne Boughaba EU DG ENV jeanne.boughaba@ec.europa.eu

Elisa Cocco EU DG REGIO elisa.cocco@ec.europa.eu

Raphael Sachs Austria Danube Strategy Point Raphael.Sachs@eusdr-dsp.eu

Other Steering Group members


